2023 Field Station Frenzy
Overall Finish List

Race Date
October 01, 23

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AGPlace Div Time Pace
1 Benjamin Fields Westville IN 162 21 M 1: Overall 1 19:06.9 6:11/M
2 Lee McKinley Dune Acres IN 227 62 M 1: Masters 1 19:39.1 6:22/M
3 Brian Culbreth Demotte IN 263 42 M 1: 40-44 1 20:53.8 6:46/M
4  Tim Gross Demotte IN 145 39 M 1: 35-39 1 21:28.8 6:57/M
5 Aaron Rausch Chesterton IN 268 44 M 2: 40-44 1 22:31.2 7:17/M
6 Anthony Peuquet Valparaiso IN 131 42 M 3: 40-44 1 23:08.0 7:30/M
7 Jeff Beall Westville IN 159 35 M 2: 35-39 1 23:33.5 7:38/M
8 Mark Connors Valparaiso IN 117 51 M 1: 50-54 1 23:36.0 7:38/M
9 Mike Culbreth Wheatfield IN 257 46 M 1: 45-49 1 23:44.6 7:41/M
10 Abram Rausch Chesterton IN 186 10 M 1: 9-10 1 24:10.4 7:50/M
11 Robert Earl Carmel IN 241 63 M 1: 60-64 1 24:15.1 7:51/M
12 Thomas Kornelik Crown Point IN 143 67 M 1: 65-69 1 24:43.0 8:00/M
13 Elaine Hendricks Valparaiso IN 132 66 F 1: Overall 1 25:10.1 8:09/M
14 Sean Overholt Ogden Dunes IN 127 37 M 3: 35-39 1 25:22.2 8:13/M
15 Melissa Smith Wheatfield IN 224 44 F 1: Masters 1 25:38.4 8:18/M
16 Ben Hiestand Chesterton IN 270 12 M 1: 11-12 1 26:03.6 8:29/M
17 Aubrey Forsythe Valparaiso IN 290 12 F 1. 11-12 1 26:08.8 8:28/M
18 Marialena Dominguez Hobart IN 163 40 F 1: 40-44 1 26:15.0 8:29/M
19 Tom Courtney Portage IN 160 57 M 1: 55-59 1 26:21.5 8:33/M

20 Patrick Cosgrove Valparaiso IN 129 55 M 2: 55-59 1 26:23.7 8:34/M
21 Ruben Sanchez Lake Station IN 266 65 M 2: 65-69 1 26:27.3 8:36/M
22 Cooper Beyster Valparaiso IN 165 11 M 2: 11-12 1 26:33.8 8:36/M
23 Tim Murphey Michigan City IN 169 45 M 2: 45-49 1 26:42.4 8:42/M
24 John Runion Valparaiso IN 149 47 M 3: 45-49 1 27:03.8 8:45/M
25 Michele Parnell Portage IN 170 49 F 1. 45-49 1 27:12.6 8:50/M
26 David Hale Chillicothe IL 140 60 M 2: 60-64 1 27:23.2 8:52/M
27 Chuck Wilk Chesterton IN 208 34 M 1: 30-34 1 27:26.9 11:00/M
28 Deanna Grimes Merrillville IN 141 40 F 2: 40-44 1 27:29.3 8:54/M
29 Nicholas Perkins Crown Point IN 254 58 M 3: 55-59 1 27:34.7 8:56/M
30 Lilly Culbreth Demotte IN 264 15 F 1: 15-18 1 27:38.5 9:00/M
31 Alison Banach Munster IN 152 11 F 2: 11-12 1 27:55.5 9:02/M
32 Claire Thomas Chesterton IN 278 14 F 1: 13-14 1 28:10.4 9:07/M
33 Shawn Thomas Chesterton IN 279 45 M 4: 45-49 1 28:16.5 9:10/M
34 Dara Grady Crown Point IN 156 46 F 2: 45-49 1 28:39.5 9:17/M
35 Barb Hamner Scheverville IN 284 59 F 1: 55-59 1 28:40.1 9:17/M
36 Ellen Weigel Chesterton IN 289 30 F 1: 30-34 1 28:46.3 9:23/M
37 Chelsea Overholt Ogden Dunes IN 128 35 F 1. 35-39 1 28:47.6 9:19/M
38 Monica Conrad Westville IN 239 59 F 2: 55-59 1 29:00.9 9:24/M
39 Renee Martin Valparaiso IN 144 25 F 1: 25-29 1 29:01.6 9:25/M
40 Crispin Lamka Demotte IN 276 18 M 1: 15-18 1 29:13.6 9:31/M
41  Abigail Rinas Hobart IN 287 14 F 2: 13-14 1 29:26.3 9:33/M
42 Logan Downs Crown Point IN 246 12 M 3: 11-12 1 29:27.1 9:32/M
43 Johnny Stimley Michigan City IN 272 53 M 2: 50-54 1 29:30.7 9:35/M
44  Rick Gemeinhart Chesterton IN 154 51 M 3: 50-54 1 29:39.3 9:40/M
45 Mark Riley Crown Point IN 255 62 M 3: 60-64 1 29:41.3 9:38/M
46 Paiton Downs La Porte IN 158 23 F 1: 19-24 1 29:49.7 9:42/M
47 Caroline Rinas Hobart IN 288 11 F 3: 11-12 1 29:54.5 9:44/M
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Vincent Rinas
Doug Lawless
Dave Fields
Deb Schiesser
Isabelle Byrt
Katie Hess
David Hiestand
Natalie Wainscott
Sheri Brackeen
John Saltanovitz
Nancy Packovski
Percy Pompey
Mary C Miller
Fred Bamesberger
Sara McKinley
Henry Aguilera
Lisa Baljak
Dylan Corbin

Rebecca Abramson

Amber Wang
Jessica Austin
Max Zylstra
Steve Waltz
Teresa Stack
Angie Rushing
Jean Jannasch
Tina Raffin

Dan Osberg
Luciana Raffin
Kristen Byrt
Cecilia Bernal
Toni Beyster
Gabriella Raffin
Riley Pacilio
Marie Laudeman
Michael Eriks
Lisa Stelter
Christine Gaines
Tammy Hugar
Lisa Banach
Torin Sullivan
Jessica Thompson
Calden Sullivan
Lon Sullivan
Leslie Gallegos
Kathleen Kolodziej
Hannah Downs
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City

Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Westville IN
Crown Point IN
Beverly Shores IN
La Porte IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
New Carlisle IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Gary IN
Michigan City IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Chicago IL
Rensselaer IN
Seattle WA
Seattle WA
Porter IN

La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Beverly Shores IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Porter IN
Lakeville IN
Michigan City IN
Griffith IN
Hobart IN
Wheatfield IN
Munster IN
Valparaiso IN
Burns Harbor IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Dyer IN
Valparaiso IN
Michigan City IN
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45-49
75-79
55-59
30-34
15-18
50-54
65-69
40-44
13-14
13-14
35-39
35-39
40-44
55-59
50-54
35-39
1-8
35-39
1-8
40-44
55-59
65-69
19-24
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Time Pace
29:55.3 9:44/M
30:15.9 9:52/M
30:26.6 9:51/M
30:31.5 9:53/M
30:48.5 10:00/M
31:03.5 10:07/M
31:14.1 10:10/M
31:21.4 10:10/M
31:29.5 10:13/M
31:32.7 10:15/M
31:43.7 10:17/M
32:04.2 10:27/M
32:08.7 11:21/M
32:38.4 10:40/M
32:40.6 10:38/M
32:45.6 10:41/M
32:46.8 10:45/M
33:05.2 11:42/M
33:14.7 11:45/M
33:14.8 11:45/M
33:16.2 11:42/M
33:35.3 11:00/M
33:40.4 10:58/M
33:55.2 11:05/M
34:12.4 11:06/M
34:32.9 11:12/M
34:34.3 13:01/M
34:34.7 11:14/M
34:34.9 13:01/M
34:36.2 11:13/M
34:43.2 11:27/M
34:57.4 11:22/M
35:10.5 13:13/M
35:10.7 13:13/M
35:19.1 11:37/M
35:19.8 11:37/M
35:24.9 11:29/M
35:49.8 11:40/M
35:54.8 11:43/M
36:15.3 11:44/M
36:39.7 12:00/M
36:48.1 11:58/M
36:56.2 12:06/M
36:56.6 12:06/M
37:04.8 12:02/M
37:.07.4 12:02/M
37:10.4 12:04/M
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Jean Tolchinsky
Kandis Earle
Amanda Lawless
Matthew Downs
Katy Botbyl
Donna Kreischer
Lisa Modrowski
Brandan Satisfield
Danielle Brokus
Dawn Campbell
Stacey Walsh
Katharine Rinas
Melanie Way
Mia Jakich
Jamie Miller
Karen Augustyn
Marianne Groth
Julie Runion
Cathy Augustyn
Linda Perry
Cookie Maclejewski
Polly Theising
Lane Lewallen
Susan Collins
Jennifer Rausch
Judy Bartels
Lynn Zeman
Brandon Zeman
Donna Perin
Beth Gemeinhart
John Withey
Susan Sendejas

Heather Hahn Sullivan

Sally Wolford
Tony Pacilio
Melissa Pacilio
Abby Hostetler
Diana Yates
Elizabeth Zeman
Stephen Powers
Apryl Powers
Dewayne Newson
Heather Downs
Jenna Osberg
Leah Saltanovitz
Natalia Fetea
Conor Hostetler
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City

Crete IL

Lake Station IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Gary IN

La Porte IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Hobart IN
Wheatfield IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Griffith IN

St. Joseph Ml
Valparaiso IN
Schererville IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN
Wheatfield IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
La Porte IN
Joliet IL
Chesterton IN
Merritt Island FL
Chesterton IN
Granger IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Gary IN

Porter IN
Porter IN
Porter IN
Chicago IL
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chicago IL
Crown Point IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Porter IN
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136
135
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40-44
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35-39
40-44
75-79
65-69
70-74
60-64
75-79
35-39
60-64
60-64
35-39
60-64
50-54
80-99
65-69
40-44
60-64
55-59
50-54
40-44
30-34
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55-59
45-49
35-39
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30-34

o
<

I—\I—\I\)I—\I—\I\JHI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\I\)I—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\I\)I—\I—\I—\H|

Time Pace
37:39.6 12:14/M
38:21.6 12:31/M
38:40.1 12:35/M
38:41.0 12:33/M
38:45.8 12:42/M
38:57.5 12:46/M
39:03.7 12:46/M
39:06.3 12:39/M
39:14.4 12:48/M
40:01.3 13:56/M
40:09.8 13:09/M
40:56.0 13:25/M
41:30.2 13:40/M
41:33.3 13:32/M
41:34.1 13:32/M
41:35.9 13:34/M
42:02.9 13:41/M
42:07.8 13:45/M
42:31.9 13:53/M
42:42.2 13:57/M
42:50.9 13:56/M
42:52.4 13:54/M
43:24.4 14:09/M
44:33.9 14:28/M
44:55.3 14:42/M
45:22.5 14:48/M
46:15.4 15:08/M
46:16.1 15:09/M
46:39.3 15:16/M
48:12.7 15:41/M
49:25.1 16:03/M
49:28.3 16:29/M
49:40.8 16:13/M
50:41.3 16:28/M
50:43.0 18:14/M
50:43.0 18:14/M
50:45.3 17:48/M
50:45.7 17:47/M
50:45.8 17:47/IM
50:54.3 16:33/M
50:55.2 16:34/M
50:57.3 16:42/M
52:54.5 17:17/M
54:55.8 17:55/M
54:56.6 17:55/M
55:34.6 18:07/M
56:07.2 19:15/M
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2023 Field Station Frenzy
Overall Finish List

Race Date
October 01, 23

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AGPlace Div Time Pace
142 Cj Hostetler Porter IN 107 38 M 8: 35-39 2 56:21.2 19:19/M
143 Mary Hostetler Porter IN 216 68 F 6: 65-69 1 59:24.3 19:20/M
144  Phyllis Hansen Evergreen Park IL 168 80 F 1: 80-99 1 1:00:09.8 19:36/M
145 Rich Limacher Matteson IL 146 73 M 1: 70-74 1 1:.00:49.1 19:46/M
146 Stephen Rohe Porter IN 251 72 M 2. 70-74 1 1.02:51.9 20:31/M
147  Christina Opriou Michigan City IN 209 42 F 11: 40-44 1 1:03:07.2 22:12/M
148 Leighton Zahrn Chesterton IN 176 9 M 2: 9-10 1 1:.04:191 21:03/M
149 Aaron Upton Chesterton IN 122 9 M 3: 9-10 1 1:04:19.2 21:04/M
150 Donald Upton Chesterton IN 124 40 M 6. 40-44 2 1:.05:04.8 21:18/M
151 Rachel Upton Chesterton IN 123 46 F 10: 45-49 2  1:05:05.2 21:19/M
152 Lynne Sundwall Valparaiso IN 111 62 F 11: 60-64 1 1:05:07.8 21:17/M
153 Rachel Lakin Rensselaer IN 110 47 F 11: 45-49 1 1:05:07.8 21:17/M
154 Ashley Upton Chesterton IN 121 34 F 9: 30-34 1 1:.05:55.6 21:35/M
155 Tasha Kozar Chesterton IN 237 36 M 9: 35-39 1 1:05:57.2 21:35/M
156 Deborah Blumer Porter IN 274 54 F 6: 50-54 1 1:05:57.3 21:35/M
157 Michael McBride Portage IN 275 57 M 10: 55-59 1 1:05:57.7 21:35/M
158 David Zahrn Yes IN 175 41 M 7. 40-44 1 1:06:55.0 21:55/M
159 Darel Beghtel La Portelaporte IN 291 55 M 11: 55-59 1  1:21:05.7 26:25/M
160 Tonya Beghtel La Portelaporte IN 292 51 F 7. 50-54 1 1:21:06.6 26:26/M
161 Taylor Coleman Portage IN 214 34 M 5: 30-34 1 1:23:56.3 28:34/M
162 Alayna Coleman Portage IN 215 34 F 10: 30-34 1 1:23:56.3 28:34/M
163 Connie Linsemeyer Chesterton IN 213 65 F 7. 65-69 1  1:24:00.8 28:34/M
164 Carson Zahrn Chesterton IN 177 3 M 4: 1-8 1 1:27:57.0 28:42/M
165 Lauren Zahrn Chesterton IN 174 39 F 12: 35-39 1 1:27:57.7 28:41/M
166 Larry Bamesberger Valparaiso IN 219 85 M 2. 80-99 1 1:29:24.4 29:11/M
167 Amelia Reinhardt Valparaiso IN 218 54 F 8: 50-54 1 1:29:25.6 29:11/M
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